

Allegheny-Kiski Valley Chapter

College Scholarship Program

- Applicant must be attending college, business, technical or trade school in the fall of 2025 and be a current credit union member in good standing to be eligible. The applicant must be a member of a credit union that is a member of this chapter.
- ➤ Up to four \$500 scholarships will be awarded (based on finances at the time awards are given).
- All entries must be postmarked by May 15, 2025 and mailed to: Armstrong Associates FCU, Attn: Scholarship Entry/Darlene Walker, PO Box 191, Ford City, PA 16226.
- ➤ Entries will be independently judged by various individuals within the Pennsylvania credit union movement.
- All finalists will be requested to attend or send a representative to the Allegheny-Kiski Valley Chapter meeting in the summer of 2025, where the winners will be announced.
- We suggest visiting your credit union, and further research at your local library or online. Some possibilities for your consideration include:
 - o www.ncua.gov
 - www.crossstate.org
 - o http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Credit union
 - www.creditunionsonline.com
 - www.ibelong.org
 - http://mymoney.gov

Good luck!



Allegheny~Kiski Valley Chapter

January 2025

TO: Allegheny-Kiski Valley Chapter Affiliated Credit Unions

SUBJECT: Allegheny-Kiski Valley Chapter Scholarship Contest

Applicants must be attending college, business, technical or trade school in the fall of 2025 to be eligible and an Allegheny-Kiski Valley Chapter, CrossState Credit Union Association-affiliated credit union member in good standing.

Advertise to your college, business, technical or trade school attending members of your credit union by:

- 1) credit union newsletter
- 2) special direct mailing to those who may qualify

Up to four scholarships to be awarded (based on finances at time of awards):

1) \$500.00 each

All entries **must** be postmarked by May 15, 2025. Entries should be returned to:

Armstrong Associates FCU

ATTN: Darlene Walker/Chapter Scholarship

P.O. Box 191

Ford City, PA 16226

Entries will be independently judged by various individuals within the PA Credit Union movement.

Winners will be requested to attend or send a representative to the Allegheny–Kiski Valley Chapter Meeting at a location to be determined in June, 2025 where the scholarships will be awarded.

Good luck to all!

Darlene Walker, Chapter President



Allegheny~Kiski Valley Chapter

Allegheny – Kiski Valley Chapter of the CrossState Credit Union Association

Chapter Scholarship Application

Applicant's Name:
Name of Credit Union:
Applicant's Address:
Applicant's Phone Number:
[NOTE: Applicants must be attending college, business, technical or trade school in the fall of 2025 and a member in good standing of an Allegheny-Kiski Valley Chapter affiliated credit union that is a member of the CrossState Credit Union Association to compete.]
Instructions for your application:
1) On all separate pages from your application, <u>list only your street address</u> (DO NOT list your name or city and state) at the top of the page.
2) Please list your community and/or school activities and work experiences; limiting this to one page.
3) Do not identify your credit union by name in your response. Answer the following (typed or computer printed, double spaced, 12 point type) and limit your response to no more than 3 pages:
What are your financial goals, and how can your credit union help you achieve them?
We would like to wish each applicant good luck and best wishes in their college endeavors.
Sincerely,
Allegheny-Kiski Valley Chapter of Credit Unions and Staff